L15000194995

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
lic		

Office Use Only



100278967021

Effective Date Jan. 01, 2016

11/10/15--01016--005 **130.00

ALLANA SEEL ARRIGATION OF NOV 10 PM IS NO 10 PM IS NO

E Burch NOV 2 3 7015

COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC	Lasertron Direct, LLC	1		
SOBOLIC		Limited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the f	following:	
	Todd S. Payne			
		Name of	Person	
	Zebersky Payne LLP			
		Firm/Co	mpany	
	110 SE 6th Street, Suite 2150			
		Addr	ess	
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301			
	tpayne@zpllp.com	City/State an	d Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future a	nnual report notificat	ion)
For further:	information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:		
	Todd S. Payne	954	989.6333	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:			
\$ 125.00 F	iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	└─ Certific	0 Filing Fee & End Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

Lasertron D	irect, LLC		Effective Date	Jan. UI	. 2	16
(1)	Must end with the words "Limite	d Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		, – •	
ARTICLE II - Address and The mailing address and	s: d street address of the principal c	office of the Limited	Liability Company is:			
	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Add	ress:		
	I5th Avenue					
(The Limited Liability C	33169 ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent. \	_	dividual or		
Minmi, FL ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability Canother business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. 'on.)	_	dividual or	15 NOV	វៈ ដ ពុ (
Mismi, FL ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability Canother business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. \ on.) dagent are:	_	dividual or A LA L	AON	सेर <i>्ड</i> ाइ
Minmi, FL ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability Canother business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered Todd S. Payne	Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are: Name	_	dividual or A A A A A A A A A A A A A	OI AON	सार #1% ज्ञान - 4 औ हैं ट
Minmi, FL ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability Canother business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration	Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are: Name	You must designate an In-	SEENE INTY SE S PALLAHASSEEL FL	MOV TO PH	ATT # 17
Minmi, FL ARTICLE III - Regist (The Limited Liability Canother business entity	ered Agent, Registered Office, Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered Todd S. Payne	Registered Agent. \ on.) d agent are: Name	You must designate an In-	ALLAHASSE	OI AON	शास #17 #1

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited tiability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

	Name and Address:	
AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Mainager	Vulatina Carra	
AMBR	Kristina Carnero	
	6340 W. 10th Avenue Hislesh, FL 33012	
	Thancan, 115 33012	
AMBR	Jordan Morales	
	661 W. 50th Place	> ¹ / _{1,2}
	Hialeah, FL 33012	<u> </u>
		`P• 7'
MBR	Ryan Carnero	Walter F. L. L.
•	6340 W. 10th Avenue	Canaly.
	Hinleah, FL 33012	F 3
		Ţ'n ₄₀
AMBR	Joseph Morales	
	6145 W. 10th Avenue	
	Higlenh, PL 33012	
V: Effective date, if other than the date tive date is listed, the date must be spating.) The date inserted in this block does not a	ecific and cannot be more than five business neet the applicable statutory filing requirement	
V: Effective date, if other than the date tive date is listed, the date must be spating.) The date inserted in this block does not a cent's effective date on the Department.	ecific and cannot be more than five business	> (OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90
V: Effective date, if other than the date ctive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) he date inserted in this block does not nearly effective date on the Department.	ecific and cannot be more than five business	> (OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90
V: Effective date, if other than the date efficiency date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) he date inserted in this block does not a ent's effective date on the Department VI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a new This document is execut	ecific and cannot be more than five business neet the applicable statutory filing requirement of State's records. Comments where or an authorized representative of a need in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b)	(OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90 s, this date will not nember.), Florida Statutes.
V: Effective date, if other than the date tive date is listed, the date must be specifing.) ne date inserted in this block does not neat's effective date on the Department VI: Other provisions, if any. EOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execut I am aware that any faise constitutes a third degree.	weific and cannot be more than five business meet the applicable statutory filing requirement of State's records. When are an authorized representative of a meet in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b) information submitted in a document to the D felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	(OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90 s, this date will not nember.), Florida Statutes.
filling.) the date inserted in this block does not a nent's effective date on the Department of the VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a nie This document is execut I um aware that any faise constitutes a third degree	weific and cannot be more than five business meet the applicable statutory filing requirement of State's records. When or an authorized representative of a meet in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b) information submitted in a document to the D	(OPTIONAL) days prior to or 90 s, this date will not nember.), Florida Statutes.

Page 2 of 2

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LASERTRON DIRECT, LLC

ARTICLE IV CONTINUED:	
AMBR	Antonio Carnero 6340 W, 10 TH Avenue
	Hialeah, FL 33012

15 NOV 10 FH 1: 09